### 900794722 08/21/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900789787

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Polar LLC		07/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wayward LLC
Street Address:	929 108th Ave NE
Internal Address:	Suite 1410
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5126798	WAYWARD STOCK
Registration Number:	6169617	WAYWARD COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	5822204	WAYWARD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-5858

**Email:** trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Sean D. O'Brien Address Line 1: Sean D. O'Brien 111 SW Fifth Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	584600-2109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean D. O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

TRADEMARK 900794722 REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0085

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Cert of Amend (name change to Wayward LLC) - FILED - 7.13.23#page1.tif source=Cert of Amend (name change to Wayward LLC) - FILED - 7.13.23#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0086

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTH POLAR LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTH POLAR LLC" TO "WAYWARD LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

6668403 8100 SR# 20232990131

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203743580

Date: 07-13-23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0087

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	shall be deleted i hall be substitute	n its entirety and th d therefor:
l. The name		ability company is
Wayward LLC	*	
	•	
	•	
Wayward LLC		d have executed this Certificate
Wayward LLC		d have executed this Certific
Wayward LLC	VHEREOF, the undersign	
Wayward LLC  IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersign day of July	
Wayward LLC  IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersign day of July	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:18 PM 07/13/2023
FILED 03:18 PM 07/13/2023
SR 20232990131 - File Number 6668403

**RECORDED: 07/31/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0088